
375 South Mt. Vernon Avenue • Uniontown, PA 15401
724-438-8228

www.bluemooncafeandpub.com

Mexican Menu

Homemade Soups

Extras

Toppings

Sautéed mushrooms, green peppers,
jalapenos & onions with provolone
cheese, lettuce, tomato, & mayo

Fried onions your choice of cheese on
grilled marble rye

Bacon, lettuce & tomato with a fried
egg & mayo

Our big burger with beer battered onion
rings, Pepper Jack cheese, topped with
hickory BBQ sauce

American cheese, pickles, chopped
onion, lettuce & Thousand Island
dressing

Our fresh ground beef with taco
seasoning, cheddar cheese, lettuce,
tomato, sour cream & salsa

Covered with green peppers, jalapeños,
onions, tomatoes, taco seasoned ground
beef, nacho cheese with salsa & sour
cream on the side

Cheddar cheese & a touch of cajun sour
cream & salsa on the side

A mixture of cheddar. provolone &
mozzarella

Ketchup. mustard, onions, pickles

14.95Blue Moon Burger

14.95

15.95BLT & E Burger

Bacon Cheeseburger

Mushroom & Swiss 

Hamburger

Cheeseburger

8.95Half Moon Burger ( .)8 oz

9.95WhataBurger ( .)8 oz

14.95Texas Burger

13.95Island Burger

8.95Mini Moons - (4) 

8.95A True Burrito Taco Salad 

Nachos & Cheese

9.95Extreme Nachos

Quesadillas

Chicken
Steak
Cheese

with cheese Add 1.00
with bacon

Add cheese for 1.00

Add 1.50

Fries & Sides
Crinkle Cut

4.00French Fries

with Cheese Add 1.25

Bacon & Cheese Fries 7.95
Chili & Cheese Fries 7.95

& Cheese Fries
BBQ Pulled Pork 9.95

Cole Slaw 1.95
White Rice with butter 2.95
Baked Potato 3.50
with Sour Cream & butter

Loaded Baked Potato 4.50
with Bacon, Cheese, Sour Cream &
Butter

Fresh Steamed Broccoli 4.50
with butter

Small (12 oz.) 3.95     Large (16 oz.) 4.95
Tuesday      Wednesday Beef Vegetable Chicken Noodle

Daily - Chili - Original or Spicy      Small (12 oz.) 4.50      Large (16 oz.) 5.75

Larry's Special Sauce, Mild, House Hot, Super Hot, Cajun Ranch, Butter &
Garlic, Butter Garlic Parmesan, BBQ, Honey BBQ, Hot BBQ, Honey Hot, General

Tso's, & Sweet Chili.

Sauces

Dry Rubs
Ranch, BBQ, Old Bay, Seasoning Salt, Cajun, Lemon Pepper, Cajun Ranch, BBQ Ranch

Celery or carrots with Blue cheese or Ranch - 1.95       Extra Sauces 1.00

Dozen or Half Dozen (Market Price)
Homemade Sauces!Wings

.75

.75Salsa
1.25Nacho Cheese

.75Sour Cream
Jalapeños

*All freshly made to order!
All of our burgers are one pound unless otherwise noted

(Please allow up to 25 minutes for our one pound burgers)
Add a side of Fries or Cole Slaw 1.50

Biggest Burgers in Town

Double cheese - 1.50
American, Swiss, Pepper Jack, provolone

Bacon (3pc) $1.95
Fried onions, fried mushrooms, Jalapeńos,
banana pepper rings. fried egg, pepperoni,
BBQ sauce, cole slaw, fried green peppers

Add $1.00 each

13.95

12.95

13.95

*Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness.

Served on a flour tortilla

Substitute Grilled Chicken (no extra cost)

Deluxe - add green peppers. jalapeńos,
onions, lettuce & tomatoes just $1 more

9.95
9.95
7.95

Served in an edible bowl!
Iceberg lettuce, green peppers. onions,
jalapeńos, tomatoes, taco meat &
cheddar cheese all piled in a deep fried
tortilla of your choice. Topped with
Nacho chips. With salsa & sour cream
on the side.

12.95

3.95

Appetizers & Snacks
Homemade Potato Chips 5.50
with dip

BBQ, Ranch, or Old Bay - Add .50

Plentiful Platter 14.95
Chicken Tenders, Provolone sticks, Onion
Rings, Zucchini Planks, Breaded 
Caulißower, Breaded Mushrooms,Hot 
Pepper Cheese Cubes.
Served with Ranch & Honey Mustard

Pizza Logs 6.95
Served with Marinara

Old Bay Peel & Eat Shrimp
Served with Cocktail Sauce

Pound 15.95
Half Pound 10.95

5.95Deep Fried Pierogies 
Served with Sour Cream

12.95Hand Breaded Chicken 
Strips

(12oz Fresh Boneless Breast)
Served with your choice of sauce

Everyone's favorite!
8.95Boneless Chicken Wings

Served with your choice of blue cheese or
ranch and celery

6.95Breaded Juicy Clams
with Cocktail Sauce

6.95Crispy Chicken Tenders
with BBQ Sauce

10.95Healthy Veggie Platter
fresh cut broccoli, carrots, celery &
caulißower with Ranch or Blue Cheese dip

4.95Provolone Cheese Sticks
with Marinara or Spicy Mustard

4.95Hot Pepper Cheese Cubes
4.50Beer Battered Onion

Rings
4.95Breaded Cauliower

with Ranch dip
8.95Breaded Shrimp Basket 

with Fries
with Cocktail Sauce

4.95Breaded Mushroom Caps
6.50Breaded Zucchini Planks 

Daily Specials

Thursday      Friday Ham & Bean & Dumpling Italian Wedding

Tuesday
Chicken Stir Fry   8.95

Wednesday
Chicken & Biscuits   8.95

Thursday
Reuben & Fries   9.95

Friday
Cod Filet Hoagie   9.95

Saturday
Italian Hoagie   8.95

Sunday
Hot Sausage Sandwich   9.95

with Fries & Slaw with Soup Or Fries with Green Peppers, Onions, Cheese and fries



Many, Many Salads Wraps

Big Sandwiches & Hoagies

House Specialty Dinners

Home Cooked Favorites

Fresh Baked
Pizza

Cheese Pizza  Whole 14.95 - Half 7.95 Toppings Whole 2.00 - Half 1.00
Pepperoni, mushrooms, ham, green peppers, onions, pepper rings, Jalapeńos, meatballs, bacon, hot sausage

White Pizza     Whole 15.95 - Half 8.95
Oil, tomatoes, a touch of garlic, & mixture of provolone & Mozzarella cheese

Add a side of Fries or Cole slaw $1.50
Add a fried Egg to any sandwich or hoagie 1.00

Add a dinner salad - 2.95

Big Appetite 14.95
Seafood Breaded Mixer
"All Deep Fried" - Cod let. shrimp. juicy clams wih baked potato & cole slaw

* This item doesn't come with a dinner salad

Chicken Parmigiana 14.95
Our hand breaded chicken covered with provolone cheese & sauce & served over
your choice of pasta.

Angel Hair Pasta 10.95
With Red Sauce. Served with 2 meatballs, garlic toast
Additions: Meatball .95, Grilled Chicken 3.95, Sautéed Mushrooms 1.95, Italian Hot

Sausage 3.95, Fresh Sautéed Spinach 2.95, Bacon 1.95

*Served with a dinner salad unless otherwise noted

Grilled Alaskan Salmon 15.95
Salmon baked in a lemon, wine & garlic sauce served with a baked potato & fresh
steamed broccoli. Grilled plain - upon request

Iceberg lettuce, green peppers, onion,
tomatoes, beets, carrots with American &
provolone cheese

Iceberg lettuce, green peppers, onion,
tomatoes, beets, carrots with American &
provolone cheese
Garden Salad with egg 7.95

Grilled Chicken or 11.95
Spinach & Bacon Salad 8.95

Biggest Selection Ever!
Served on a Flour Tortilla

Add a side of Fries or Coleslaw $1.50

All chopped fresh daily
Served with a garlic bread stick upon request!
Dressings: Homemade House Italian, Ranch,

Blue Cheese, Golden Italian, Fat Free
Raspberry, Balsamic Vinaigrette, Honey

Mustard, Thousand Island
Extra dressing 1.00
Add to any salad

Bacon 1.50 Tuna 2.50 Hard-boiled Egg 1.50

Small 5.95      Medium 8.95      Large 10.95

Hot Roast Beef
Sandwich

10.95

with Mashed potatoes covered with gravy and
served with a vegetable.

Famous Blue Moon Salad
Fine chopped lettuce, onion, tomatoes,
American cheese, & diced ham, tossed in
our House Italian dressing

Iceberg lettuce, green peppers, onions,
beets, & tomatoes covered with strips of
hard salami, baked ham, pepperoni,
provolone, American & Pepper Jack cheese
topped with banana pepper rings with our
house dressing on the side

Crisp bacon, ham, turkey, Swiss cheese,
tomatoes, onions, & a hard boiled egg over
Iceberg lettuce topped with Cheddar cheese
& croutons

Grilled chicken & crispy bacon over fresh
spinach leaves, onions, tomatoes, topped
with Swiss, provolone &, Mozzarella cheese
& croutons

Our premium chicken tenders over
Iceberg lettuce with green peppers
tomato & onions topped with cheddar
cheese

Over Romaine with croutons & Caesar
dressing

9.95

10.50

10.95

10.50

14.95

9.95

Antipasto

Chef Salad

Popeye's Favorite

Crispy Chicken Tender

Grilled Alaskan Salmon

Grilled Chicken Caesar

Salad

Caesar

7.95Pierogies
Sautéed in onions and butter, served with
corn

9.95Meatloaf 
with Mashed potatoes, gravy and a vegetable.

11.95New Orleans Chicken
Cajun boneless chicken breast, grilled and
topped with sautéed green peppers,
mushrooms, onions, and melted provolone
over rice

11.95Chicken Stir Fry 
Sautéed broccoli, caulißower, carrots &
grilled chicken over noodles or rice & a side
of soy sauce

9.95Vegetable Stir Fry
Grilled peppers, onions, tomatoes,
caulißower, broccoli, carrots, mushrooms
over rice or noodles - Add Chicken 3.50

8.95

8.50

8.95Cheeseburger Wrap
with American cheese, lettuce, tomato
& mayo

7.95Buffalo Chicken Wrap 
Crispy chicken tenders smothered
with Blue Cheese & Red Hot Sauce
with lettuce & tomato

8.50Bacon Turkey Swiss 
with mayo

8.50Turkey Club 
American cheese, bacon, lettuce &
tomato

8.50Chicken Club 

7.95Southwest Chicken 
Grilled chicken, cheddar cheese,
Cajun Ranch, lettuce & tomato

Philly Steak & Cheese 
Sautéed green peppers, mushrooms,
onions & provolone cheese

Grilled Chicken Caesar 
Romaine & Caesar dressing

8.95

7.95

9.95

7.50

7.95

Grilled Veggie 
Broccoli, caulißower, carrots. green
peppers, mushrooms, tomatoes,
onions, smothered with provolone
cheese & honey mustard
Add Chicken 3.50

Albacore Tuna Salad 
with celery & mayo & American
cheese

Hot Roast Beef 
& Cheddar
with lettuce, tomato, onion &
horseradish sauce

BLT & E 
with mayo

Italian Style 
Grilled ham, hard salami, provolone.
pepperoni, lettuce, tomato, onion &
House Italian dressing. 

Hand Breaded Chicken
Sandwich
Lettuce, tomato & mayo

Chicken Parmigiana
Sandwich
Everyone's favorite!
Hand breaded chicken with provolone &
sauce

Philly Style Steak
Hoagie
Sautéed mushooms, onions, green
peppers, provolone & mayo

Blue Moon Grilled 
Chicken Sandwich
Same as the burger, but with chicken!

Grilled Steak & Cheese 
Sandwich
Chopped Sirloin with American cheese
& grilled on white Italian bread.
Yummy!

Grilled Bacon, Turkey 
& Swiss
On Marble Rye

Classic Ham Club 
Egg, bacon, lettuce, tomato, American
cheese & mayo on while toast

8.95

8.95

8.50

8.50

8.50

8.95

8.95

8.50
7.95

9.95

7.95

8.95

8.95

5.95
3.95
8.95

8.95

Deli Turkey Club 
Grilled Chicken
Sandwich
Lettuce, tomato, & mayo

Breaded Fried Cod 
Fillet ( .)8 oz
with cheese lettuce and tartar sauce

Italian Hoagie 
Baked with salami, ham, provolone
cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion & Italian
dressing

Homemade Meatball 
Hoagie
With provolone cheese & spaghetti
sauce

Classic Reuben 
On Marble Rye

BLT 
Grilled Cheese 
Pulled Pork Sandwich 
With BBQ Sauce

Hot Sausage Sandwich 

Steak Salad 

(Cold upon request)

(cold upon request)

*Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, 
shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of 

foodborne illness.


